



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 03240509 May 09, 2024 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E3X95  
**District:** District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, HOLMES, Fed Aid No: N/A  
**Contract Time:** 06/30/25 COMPLETION DATE WALTON, WASHINGTON **Project(s):** 42214337226 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** PONCE DE LEON MAINT - WDD FENCE REPAIR SR-8 AND RET PONDS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$563,000.00	100.00%
2	EXTREME LAND RESTORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$656,185.00	116.55%
3	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$933,500.00	165.81%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 03240509 May 09, 2024      **Call Order:** 006      **Contract:** E3X95  
**District:** District 3      **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, HOLMES, WALTON, WASHINGTON  
**Contract Time:** 06/30/25 COMPLETION DATE      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Descr:** PONCE DE LEON MAINT - WDD FENCE REPAIR SR-8 AND RET PONDS      **Project(s):** 42214337226 (\*)

The Improvements under this Work Document-Driven Contract consist of the removal/repair of existing 6 feet vinyl coated fences (Type B), around retention ponds and existing 8-foot wildlife fence (Type A) along various State Roads throughout Walton, Holmes & a portion of Washington Counties. Any trees down on the fence will need to be removed. Wildlife fence will be replaced/repared in compliance with the details in Appendix A. Maintenance of Traffic and Mobilization are incidental to the bid items listed. This contract has a budgetary estimate of \$200,000.00.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder, however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC		(2) EXTREME LAND RESTORATION		(3) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH</b>								
0005 0550 10110 FENCING, TYPE A, 0.0-5.0', STANDARD		1,000.000 LF	20.00000	20,000.00	16.75000	16,750.00	50.00000	50,000.00
0010 0550 10118 FENCING, TYPE A, 0.0-5.0', TYPE A STANDARD, RESET EXISTING		500.000 LF	10.00000	5,000.00	27.25000	13,625.00	50.00000	25,000.00
0015 0550 10150 FENCING, TYPE A, 8.1-10.0', STANDARD		5,000.000 LF	50.00000	250,000.00	33.00000	165,000.00	50.00000	250,000.00
0020 0550 10158 FENCING, TYPE A, 8.1-10.0', RESET EXISTING		3,000.000 LF	25.00000	75,000.00	45.00000	135,000.00	50.00000	150,000.00
0025 0550 10220 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD		1,000.000 LF	25.00000	25,000.00	40.00000	40,000.00	55.00000	55,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240509 May 09, 2024

Call Order: 006

Contract: E3X95

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC		(2) EXTREME LAND RESTORATION		(3) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH</b>								
0030 0550 10228 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0, RESET EXISTING		1,000.000 LF	10.00000	10,000.00	52.00000	52,000.00	30.00000	30,000.00
0035 0550 15 11 FENCE REPAIR, TYPE A, CORNER POST ASSY		50.000 AS	900.00000	45,000.00	1,375.00000	68,750.00	150.00000	7,500.00
0040 0550 15 12 FENCE REPAIR, TYPE A, LINE POST ASSY		50.000 AS	150.00000	7,500.00	205.00000	10,250.00	150.00000	7,500.00
0045 0550 15 13 FENCE REPAIR, TYPE A, PULL POST ASSY		50.000 AS	750.00000	37,500.00	625.00000	31,250.00	200.00000	10,000.00
0050 0550 15 21 FENCE REPAIR, TYPE B, CORNER POST ASSY		10.000 AS	500.00000	5,000.00	525.00000	5,250.00	500.00000	5,000.00
0055 0550 15 22 FENCE REPAIR, TYPE B, LINE POST ASSY		10.000 AS	100.00000	1,000.00	185.00000	1,850.00	200.00000	2,000.00
0060 0550 15 23 FENCE REPAIR, TYPE B, PULL POST ASSY		10.000 AS	600.00000	6,000.00	395.00000	3,950.00	500.00000	5,000.00
0065 0550 15 35 FENCE REPAIR, TYPE B, CHAIN LINK- PVC COATED GALVANIZED MESH ONLY, 5.1- 6.0' HEIGHT		750.000 LF	10.00000	7,500.00	39.00000	29,250.00	30.00000	22,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240509 May 09, 2024

Call Order: 006

Contract: E3X95

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC		(2) EXTREME LAND RESTORATION		(3) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH</b>								
0070 0550 60223 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, DOUBLE, 12.1-18.0' OPENING		2.000 EA	3,000.00000	6,000.00	265.00000	530.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
0075 0550 60224 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, DOUBLE, 18.1-20.0' OPENING		2.000 EA	3,500.00000	7,000.00	290.00000	580.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
0080 0550 60225 FENCE GATE , TYPE B, DOUBLE, 20.1-24' OPENING		2.000 EA	4,000.00000	8,000.00	3,450.00000	6,900.00	7,000.00000	14,000.00
0085 0550 60400 FENCE GATE, RESET EXISTING GATE-WITHOUT RESETTING FENCE		5.000 EA	500.00000	2,500.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00
0090 E110 2 CLEARING & GRUBBING		5.000 AC	2,500.00000	12,500.00	8,250.00000	41,250.00	25,000.00000	125,000.00
0095 E580332 21 TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")		50.000 EA	150.00000	7,500.00	220.00000	11,000.00	500.00000	25,000.00
0100 E580332 22 TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")		50.000 EA	500.00000	25,000.00	360.00000	18,000.00	2,000.00000	100,000.00
<b>0001 TREE TRIMMING AND Section Totals: REMOVAL (MH)</b>				<b>\$563,000.00</b>		<b>\$656,185.00</b>		<b>\$933,500.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240509 May 09, 2024

Call Order: 006

Contract: E3X95

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC		(2) EXTREME LAND RESTORATION		(3) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$563,000.00</b>		<b>\$656,185.00</b>		<b>933,500.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 03240509 May 09, 2024 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E3X95

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*